Product Catalog
Continental Cordage
Sales
P.O Box 623
75 Burton Street
Cazenovia, NY 13035
1-315-655-9800
Continental Cordage

(Carriers)
No. of Wires
per Strand
Total No. of
Wires
Approx. AWG
Equivalent
Nom.
Circular Mills
Calculated
Amperage*
Approx.
Shipping
Weight
(Lbs/1000 Ft)
110 AA59569R32T0062 QQB575R32T0062 1/16" 32 16 1 16 20 1,011 9 6
112 AA59569R32T0109 QQB575R32T0109 7/64" 32 16 2 32 17 2,023 18 9
114 AA59569R32T0125 QQB575R32T0125 1/8" 32 24 2 48 15 3,034 25 13
116 AA59569R32T0171 QQB575R32T0171 11/64" 32 24 3 72 14 4,551 32 18
118 AA59569R32T0203 QQB575R32T0203 13/64" 32 24 5 120 11 7,585 46 28
120 AA59569R32T0375 QQB575R32T0375 3/8" 32 48 3 144 11 9,102 46 38
122 AA59569R32T0500 QQB575R32T0500 1/2" 32 48 4 192 9 12,136 62 45
124 AA59569R32T0781 QQB575R32T0781 25/32" 32 48 7 336 7 21,239 88 53
132 AA59569R34T0062 QQB575R34T0062 1/16" 34 16 2 32 19 1,272 11 8
134 AA59569R34T0109 QQB575R34T0109 7/64" 34 16 4 64 16 2,544 19 12
136 AA59569R34T0125 QQB575R34T0125 1/8" 34 24 3 72 16 2,862 19 12
137 Not on spec Not on spec 9/64" 34 24 4 96 15 3,816 26 17
138 AA59569R34T0171 QQB575R34T0171 11/64" 34 24 5 120 14 4,770 32 20
140 Not on spec Not on spec 3/16" 34 24 6 144 13 5,724 38 22
142 Not on spec Not on spec 1/4" 34 24 7 168 12 6,678 41 26
144 Not on spec Not on spec 3/8" 34 24 8 192 11 7,632 46 30
145 AA59569R34T0375 QQB575R34T0375 3/8" 34 48 5 240 10 9,740 53 38
146 AA59569R34T0500 QQB575R34T0500 1/2" 34 48 7 336 9 13,356 62 53
148 Not on spec Not on spec 5/8" 34 48 8 384 8 15,264 64 56
150 Not on spec Not on spec 11/16" 34 48 10 480 7 19,080 81 67
152 AA59569R34T0781 QQB575R34T0781 25/32" 34 48 11 528 7 20,988 85 77
153 Not on spec Not on spec 13/16" 34 48 12 576 7 22,896 90 85
160 AA59569R36T0031 QQB575R36T0031 1/32" 36 24 1 24 22 600 7 5
162 AA59569R36T0062 QQB575R36T0062 1/16" 36 24 2 48 19 1,200 11 7
163 AA59569R36T0078 QQB575R36T0078 5/64" 36 24 3 72 18 1,800 16 9
164 AA59569R36T0109 QQB575R36T0109 7/64" 36 24 4 96 16 2,400 19 11
166 AA59569R36T0125 QQB575R36T0125 1/8" 36 24 5 120 15 3,000 25 13
167 AA59569R36T0156 QQB575R36T0156 5/32" 36 24 10 240 12 6,000 40 24
168 AA59569R36T0171 QQB575R36T0171 11/64" 36 24 7 168 14 4,200 32 17
170 AA59569R34T0203 QQB575R34T0203 13/64" 34 24 8 192 11 7,630 46 31
170/1 AA59569R36T0203 QQB575R36T0203 13/64" 36 24 13 312 11 7,800 46 31
171 AA59569R36T0250 QQB575R36T0250 1/4" 36 24 16 384 10 9,600 53 38
171/1 AA59569R30T0281 QQB575R30T0281 9/32" 30 24 5 120 9 12,060 60 47
171/2 AA59569R30T0375 QQB575R30T0375 3/8" 30 24 7 168 8 16,880 75 62
172 AA59569R36T0375 QQB575R36T0375 3/8" 36 48 8 384 10 9,600 53 40
173 AA59569R30T0437 QQB575R30T0437 7/16" 30 24 10 240 6 24,120 90 85
173/1 AA59569R30T0500 QQB575R30T0500 1/2" 30 24 15 360 5 36,180 120 122
174 AA59569R36T0500 QQB575R36T0500 1/2" 36 48 11 528 9 13,200 62 53
175 AA59569R30T0562 QQB575R30T0562 9/16" 30 48 10 480 3 48,240 145 156
175/1 AA59569R30T0656 QQB575R30T0656 21/32" 30 48 16 768 1 77,180 190 259
176 AA59569R36T0781 QQB575R36T0781 25/32" 36 48 18 864 7 21,600 88 79
177 AA59569R30T0875 QQB575R30T0875 7/8" 30 48 7 336 5 33,770 100 123
178 AA59569R30T1000 QQB575R30T1000 1" 30 48 8 384 4 38,600 120 140
179 AA59569R30T1125 QQB575R30T1125 1-1/8" 30 48 9 432 4 43,420 130 155
180 Not on spec Not on spec 1-1/4" 30 48 10 480 3 48,240 145 168
181 AA59569R30T1375 QQB575R30T1375 1-3/8" 30 48 11 528 3 53,060 145 185
182 AA59569R30T1500 QQB575R30T1500 1-1/2" 30 48 12 576 3 57,890 145 200
183 AA59569R30T2000 QQB575R30T2000 2" 30 48 14 672 2 67,540 180 230
184 Not on spec Not on spec 2-1/4" 30 48 16 768 1 77,180 190 260
* For Reference Only
The raw material meets ASTM B33 requirements.
INTERNATIONAL WIRE

of Wires
Approx.
AWG
Equivalent
Nom.
Circular
Mills
Calculated
Amperage*
Approx.
Shipping
Weight
(Lbs/1000 Ft)
221 Not on spec Not on spec .025" .015" 36 8 1 8 27 200 4 3
222 Not on spec Not on spec .031" .020" 36 16 1 16 24 400 6 4
223 AA59569F36T0031 QQB575F36T0031 .046" .020" 36 24 1 24 22 600 7 5
224 Not on spec Not on spec .094" .020" 36 16 3 48 19 1,200 11 7
225 AA59569F36T0062 QQB575F36T0062 .093" .031" 36 24 2 48 19 1,200 11 7
226 Not on spec Not on spec .109" .020" 36 16 4 64 18 1,800 16 8
229 AA59569F36T0078 QQB575F36T0078 .125" .020" 36 24 3 72 18 1,800 16 9
229/1 AA59569F36T0109 QQB575F36T0109 .156" .031" 36 24 4 96 16 2,400 19 11
230 AA59569F36T0125 QQB575F36T0125 .187" .020" 36 24 5 120 15 3,000 25 13
231 AA59569F36T0171 QQB575F36T0171 .250" .030" 36 24 7 168 14 4,200 32 17
231/1 AA59569F36T0156 QQB575F36T0156 .250" .046" 36 24 10 240 12 6,000 40 24
231/2 AA59569F36T0203 QQB575F36T0203 .281" .046" 36 24 13 312 11 7,800 46 31
232 Not on spec Not on spec .375" .030" 36 48 6 288 12 7,200 40 28
232/1 Not on spec Not on spec .375" .045" 30 24 5 120 9 12,060 60 47
233 AA59569F36T0375 QQB575F36T0375 .625" .030" 36 48 8 384 10 9,600 53 40
233/1 AA59569F36T0500 QQB575F36T0500 .625" .046" 36 48 11 528 9 13,200 62 53
233/2 Not on Spec Not on Spec .500" .030" 36 48 8 384 10 9,600 53 39
234 AA59569F36T0781 QQB575F36T0781 .750" .040" 36 48 18 864 7 20,800 88 79
235 Not on spec Not on spec 1.000" .045" 36 48 18 864 7 20,800 85 75
236 Not on spec Not on spec .812" .045" 36 48 19 912 7 22,800 93 80
236/1 Not on spec Not on spec .875" .050" 36 48 22 1,056 6 26,400 105 95
237 Not on spec Not on spec .750" .040" 36 24 67 1,608 4 40,200 125 140
238 Not on spec Not on spec 1.625" .080" 36 48 84 4,032 1/0 100,800 230 359
240 AA59569F30T0437 QQB575F30T0437 .500" .093" 30 24 10 240 6 24,120 90 85
242 AA59569F30T0500 QQB575F30T0500 .625" .093" 30 24 15 360 5 36,180 120 122
244 Not on spec Not on spec .750" .110" 30 24 20 480 3 48,000 145 170
246 Not on spec Not on spec .875" .120" 30 24 24 576 3 57,600 165 193
248 Not on spec Not on spec .937" .130" 30 24 26 624 2 62,400 170 210
250 Not on spec Not on spec .937" .130" 30 24 27 648 2 64,800 175 225
252 Not on spec Not on spec 1.000" .140" 30 24 32 768 1 76,800 195 270
260 Not on spec Not on spec .750" .050" 30 48 5 240 6 24,000 93 88
262 AA59569F30T0875 QQB575F30T0875 1.375" .050" 30 48 7 336 5 33,770 100 123
264 Not on spec Not on spec 1.000" .070" 30 48 8 384 4 38,400 120 137
266 Not on spec Not on spec 1.250" .080" 30 48 10 480 3 48,000 145 168
268 AA59569F30T1375 QQB575F30T1375 1.500" .060" 30 48 11 528 3 53,060 145 185
270 Not on spec Not on spec .875" .090" 30 48 12 576 2 57,600 150 200
272 Not on spec Not on spec 1.375" .090" 30 48 14 672 2 67,200 165 230
274 Not on spec Not on spec 1.500" .100" 30 48 16 768 1 76,800 180 265
276 Not on spec Not on spec 1.625" .110" 30 48 18 864 1 86,400 200 283

AWG of
Individual Ends
No. of Strands
(Carriers)
No. of Wires per
Strand
Total No. of
Wires
Approx. AWG
Equivalent
Nom. Circular
Mills
Approx. Shipping
Weight
(Lbs/1000 Ft)
110N AA59569R32N0062 1/16" 32 16 1 16 20 1,011 6
112N AA59569R32N0109 7/64" 32 16 2 32 17 2,023 9
114N AA59569R32N0125 1/8" 32 24 2 48 15 3,034 13
116N AA59569R32N0171 11/64" 32 24 3 72 14 4,551 18
118N AA59569R32N0203 13/64" 32 24 5 120 11 7,585 28
120N AA59569R32N0375 3/8" 32 48 3 144 11 9,102 38
122N AA59569R32N0500 1/2" 32 48 4 192 9 12,136 45
124N AA59569R32N0781 25/32" 32 48 7 336 7 21,239 53
132N AA59569R34N0062 1/16" 34 16 2 32 19 1,272 8
134N AA59569R34N0109 7/64" 34 16 4 64 16 2,544 12
136N AA59569R34N0125 1/8" 34 24 3 72 16 2,862 12
137N Not on spec 9/64" 34 24 4 96 15 3,816 17
138N AA59569R34N0171 11/64" 34 24 5 120 14 4,770 20
140N Not on spec 3/16" 34 24 6 144 13 5,724 22
142N Not on spec 1/4" 34 24 7 168 12 6,678 26
144N Not on spec 3/8" 34 24 8 192 11 7,632 30
145N AA59569R34N0375 3/8" 34 48 5 240 10 9,740 38
146N AA59569R34N0500 1/2" 34 48 7 336 9 13,356 53
148N Not on spec 5/8" 34 48 8 384 8 15,264 56
150N Not on spec 11/16" 34 48 10 480 7 19,080 67
152N AA59569R34N0781 25/32" 34 48 11 528 7 20,988 77
153N Not on spec 13/16" 34 48 12 576 7 22,896 85
160N AA59569R36N0031 1/32" 36 24 1 24 22 600 5
162N AA59569R36N0062 1/16" 36 24 2 48 19 1,200 7
163N AA59569R36N0078 5/64" 36 24 3 72 18 1,800 9
164N AA59569R36N0109 7/64" 36 24 4 96 16 2,400 11
166N AA59569R36N0125 1/8" 36 24 5 120 15 3,000 13
167N AA59569R36N0156 5/32" 36 24 10 240 12 6,000 24
168N AA59569R36N0171 11/64" 36 24 7 168 14 4,200 17
170N AA59569R34N0203 13/64" 34 24 8 192 11 7,630 31
170/1N AA59569R36N0203 13/64" 36 24 13 312 11 7,800 31
171N AA59569R36N0250 1/4" 36 24 16 384 10 9,600 38
171/1N AA59569R30N0281 9/32" 30 24 5 120 9 12,060 47
171/2N AA59569R30N0375 3/8" 30 24 7 168 8 16,880 62
172N AA59569R36N0375 3/8" 36 48 8 384 10 9,600 40
173N AA59569R30N0437 7/16" 30 24 10 240 6 24,120 85
173/1N AA59569R30N0500 1/2" 30 24 15 360 5 36,180 122
174N AA59569R36N0500 1/2" 36 48 11 528 9 13,200 53
175N AA59569R30N0562 9/16" 30 48 10 480 3 48,240 156
175/1N AA59569R30N0656 21/32" 30 48 16 768 1 77,180 259
176N AA59569R36N0781 25/32" 36 48 18 864 7 21,600 79
177N AA59569R30N0875 7/8" 30 48 7 336 5 33,770 123
178N AA59569R30N1000 1" 30 48 8 384 4 38,600 140
179N AA59569R30N1125 1-1/8" 30 48 9 432 4 43,420 155
180N Not on spec 1-1/4" 30 48 10 480 3 48,240 168
181N AA59569R30N1375 1-3/8" 30 48 11 528 3 53,060 185
182N AA59569R30N1500 1-1/2" 30 48 12 576 3 57,890 200
183N AA59569R30N2000 2" 30 48 14 672 2 67,540 230
184N Not on spec 2-1/4" 30 48 16 768 1 77,180 260
Applicable Specifications: Nickel Plated Copper (ASTM B355)
Made in compliance with AA59569 (formerly QQB575) specifications where applicable.
The braid is manufactured to provide shield coverage of 90% minimum (70% for .078" and smaller) at the nominal diameters specified.

Ends
No. of Strands
(Carriers)
No. of Wires
per Strand
Total No. of
Wires
Approx. AWG
Equivalent
Nom. Circular
Mills
Approx. Shipping Weight
(Lbs/1000 Ft)
221N Not on spec .025" .015" 36 8 1 8 27 200                3
222N Not on spec .031" .020" 36 16 1 16 24 400                4
223N AA59569F36N0031 .046" .020" 36 24 1 24 22 600                5
224N Not on spec .094" .020" 36 16 3 48 19 1,200             7
225N AA59569F36N0062 .093" .031" 36 24 2 48 19 1,200             7
226N Not on spec .109" .020" 36 16 4 64 18 1,800             8
229N AA59569F36N0078 .125" .020" 36 24 3 72 18 1,800             9
229/1N AA59569F36N0109 .156" .031" 36 24 4 96 16 2,400             11
230N AA59569F36N0125 .187" .020" 36 24 5 120 15 3,000             13
231N AA59569F36N0171 .250" .030" 36 24 7 168 14 4,200             17
231/1N AA59569F36N0156 .250" .046" 36 24 10 240 12 6,000             24
231/2N AA59569F36N0203 .281" .046" 36 24 13 312 11 7,800             31
232N Not on spec .375" .030" 36 48 6 288 12 7,200             28
232/1N Not on spec .375" .045" 30 24 5 120 9 12,060          47
233N AA59569F36N0375 .625" .030" 36 48 8 384 10 9,600             40
233/1N AA59569F36N0500 .625" .046" 36 48 11 528 9 13,200          53
233/2N Not on Spec .500" .030" 36 48 8 384 10 9,600             39
234N AA59569F36N0781 .750" .040" 36 48 18 864 7 20,800          79
235N Not on spec 1.000" .045" 36 48 18 864 7 20,800          75
236N Not on spec .812" .045" 36 48 19 912 7 22,800          80
236/1N Not on spec .875" .050" 36 48 22 1,056 6 26,400          95
237N Not on spec .750" .040" 36 24 67 1,608 4 40,200          140
238N Not on spec 1.625" .080" 36 48 84 4,032 1/0 100,800        359
240N AA59569F30N0437 .500" .093" 30 24 10 240 6 24,120          85
242N AA59569F30N0500 .625" .093" 30 24 15 360 5 36,180          122
244N Not on spec .750" .110" 30 24 20 480 3 48,000          170
246N Not on spec .875" .120" 30 24 24 576 3 57,600          193
248N Not on spec .937" .130" 30 24 26 624 2 62,400          210
250N Not on spec .937" .130" 30 24 27 648 2 64,800          225
252N Not on spec 1.000" .140" 30 24 32 768 1 76,800          270
260N Not on spec .750" .050" 30 48 5 240 6 24,000          88
262N AA59569F30N0875 1.375" .050" 30 48 7 336 5 33,770          123
264N Not on spec 1.000" .070" 30 48 8 384 4 38,400          137
266N Not on spec 1.250" .080" 30 48 10 480 3 48,000          168
268N AA59569F30N1375 1.500" .060" 30 48 11 528 3 53,060          185
270N Not on spec .875" .090" 30 48 12 576 2 57,600          200
272N Not on spec 1.375" .090" 30 48 14 672 2 67,200          230
274N Not on spec 1.500" .100" 30 48 16 768 1 76,800          265
276N Not on spec 1.625" .110" 30 48 18 864 1 86,400          283

(Carriers)
No. of Wires
per Strand
Total No. of
Wires
Approx. AWG
Equivalent
Nom. Circular
Mills
Calculated
Amperage*
Approx.
Shipping
Weight
(Lbs/1000 Ft)
110S AA59569R32S0062 QQB575R32S0062 1/16" 32 16 1 16 20 1,011 9 6
112S AA59569R32S0109 QQB575R32S0109 7/64" 32 16 2 32 17 2,023 18 9
114S AA59569R32S0125 QQB575R32S0125 1/8" 32 24 2 48 15 3,034 25 13
116S AA59569R32S0171 QQB575R32S0171 11/64" 32 24 3 72 14 4,551 32 18
118S AA59569R32S0203 QQB575R32S0203 13/64 32 24 5 120 11 7,585 46 28
120S AA59569R32S0375 QQB575R32S0375 3/8" 32 48 3 144 11 9,102 46 38
122S AA59569R32S0500 QQB575R32S0500 1/2" 32 48 4 192 9 12,136 62 45
124S AA59569R32S0781 QQB575R32S0781 25/32" 32 48 7 336 7 21,239 88 53
132S AA59569R34S0062 QQB575R34S0062 1/16" 34 16 2 32 19 1,272 11 8
134S AA59569R34S0109 QQB575R34S0109 7/64" 34 16 4 64 16 2,544 19 12
136S AA59569R34S0125 QQB575R34S0125 1/8" 34 24 3 72 16 2,862 19 12
137S Not on spec Not on spec 9/64" 34 24 4 96 15 3,816 26 17
138S AA59569R34S0171 QQB575R34S0171 11/64" 34 24 5 120 14 4,770 32 20
140S Not on spec Not on spec 3/16" 34 24 6 144 13 5,724 38 22
142S Not on spec Not on spec 1/4" 34 24 7 168 12 6,678 41 26
144S Not on spec Not on spec 3/8" 34 24 8 192 11 7,632 46 30
145S AA59569R34S0375 QQB575R34S0375 3/8" 34 48 5 240 10 9,740 53 38
146S AA59569R34S0500 QQB575R34S0500 1/2" 34 48 7 336 9 13,356 62 53
148S Not on spec Not on spec 5/8" 34 48 8 384 8 15,264 64 56
150S Not on spec Not on spec 11/16" 34 48 10 480 7 19,080 81 67
152S AA59569R34S0781 QQB575R34S0781 25/32" 34 48 11 528 7 20,988 85 77
153S Not on spec Not on spec 13/16" 34 48 12 576 7 22,896 90 85
160S AA59569R36S0031 QQB575R36S0031 1/32" 36 24 1 24 22 600 7 5
162S AA59569R36S0062 QQB575R36S0062 1/16" 36 24 2 48 19 1,200 11 7
163S AA59569R36S0078 QQB575R36S0078 5/64" 36 24 3 72 18 1,800 16 9
164S AA59569R36S0109 QQB575R36S0109 7/64" 36 24 4 96 16 2,400 19 11
166S AA59569R36S0125 QQB575R36S0125 1/8" 36 24 5 120 15 3,000 25 13
167S AA59569R36S0156 QQB575R36S0156 5/32" 36 24 10 240 12 6,000 40 24
168S AA59569R36S0171 QQB575R36S0171 11/64" 36 24 7 168 14 4,200 32 17
170S AA59569R34S0203 QQB575R34S0203 13/64" 34 24 8 192 11 7,630 46 31
170/1S AA59569R36S0203 QQB575R36S0203 13/64" 36 24 13 312 11 7,800 46 31
171S AA59569R36S0250 QQB575R36S0250 1/4" 36 24 16 384 10 9,600 53 38
171/1S AA59569R30S0281 QQB575R30S0281 9/32" 30 24 5 120 9 12,060 60 47
171/2S AA59569R30S0375 QQB575R30S0375 3/8" 30 24 7 168 8 16,880 75 62
172S AA59569R36S0375 QQB575R36S0375 3/8" 36 48 8 384 10 9,600 53 40
173S AA59569R30S0437 QQB575R30S0437 7/16" 30 24 10 240 6 24,120 90 85
173/1S AA59569R30S0500 QQB575R30S0500 1/2" 30 24 15 360 5 36,180 120 122
174S AA59569R36S0500 QQB575R36S0500 1/2" 36 48 11 528 9 13,200 62 53
175S AA59569R30S0562 QQB575R30S0562 9/16" 30 48 10 480 3 48,240 145 156
175/1S AA59569R30S0656 QQB575R30S0656 21/32" 30 48 16 768 1 77,180 190 259
176S AA59569R36S0781 QQB575R36S0781 25/32" 36 48 18 864 7 21,600 88 79
177S AA59569R30S0875 QQB575R30S0875 7/8" 30 48 7 336 5 33,770 100 123
178S AA59569R30S1000 QQB575R30S1000 1" 30 48 8 384 4 38,600 120 140
179S AA59569R30S1125 QQB575R30S1125 1-1/8" 30 48 9 432 4 43,420 130 155
180S Not on spec Not on spec 1-1/4" 30 48 10 480 3 48,240 145 168
181S AA59569R30S1375 QQB575R30S1375 1-3/8" 30 48 11 528 3 53,060 145 185
182S AA59569R30S1500 QQB575R30S1500 1-1/2" 30 48 12 576 3 57,890 145 200
183S AA59569R30S2000 QQB575R30S2000 2" 30 48 14 672 2 67,540 180 230
184S Not on spec Not on spec 2-1/4" 30 48 16 768 1 77,180 190 260
* For Reference Only
The raw material meets ASTM B298 requirements.
INTERNATIONAL WIRE